## **West Yorkshire Combined Authority**

## Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

**Title/Subject:** Home Office Safer Streets Four – WYCA and community safety partners submissions.

Serial No: DPMPCC099

**Summary:** Decision to submit two bids to the SSF4 round, and, if successful, enter into grant agreements with the Home Office. These two bids will focus on A) the safety of women and girls in the Night Time Economy and B) tackling motorbike related ASB and vehicle crime.

## **Requested Decision:**

- 1) Approve Bids A (NTE) and B (ASB), including the Non-Collusion forms.
- 2) Agree a Primary and Secondary ranking for Bids A and B. It is recommended that Bid A (NTE) is the primary bid and Bid B (ASB).
- 3) Agree that should the submission be successful, the WYCA will enter into the relevant grant agreements with the Home Office.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		A Taglor.
		Director, Corporate and Commercial Services
Legal	Where bids are successful, it is recommended that the terms and conditions of the grant are finalised in consultation with Legal.	Rebecca Brookes On behalf of Legal and Governance Services

Decision: Approved		
Signature:		
Signature.		

MuyBran					
Title: Mayor of West Yorkshire					
Date: 12.05.22					
Publication					
☐ Yes	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme				
	☐ No - Exempt under 2(2	of The Elected Local Policing Bodies			
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.				
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)					
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority		☐ Signature¹			
	-	-			
<sup>1</sup> The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governa					
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority					